503186295 02/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3232912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL KILGARD	07/28/2009
LAWRENCE JAMES CAULLER	07/24/2009
NAVZER ENGINEER	07/24/2009
CHRISTA MCINTYRE	07/24/2009
WILL ROSELLINI	07/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROTRANSPONDER, INC
Street Address:	12147 LEUDERS LANE
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75230
Name:	THE BOARD OF REGENTS. THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM
Name: Street Address:	THE BOARD OF REGENTS. THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM 201 WEST 7TH STREET
Street Address:	201 WEST 7TH STREET

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13941986
Application Number:	14497907
Application Number:	14500325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rangroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP
Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD, SUITE 1400
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 034986 FRAME: 0055

503186295

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5477-002-A,B,C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDY A. NORANBROCK
SIGNATURE:	/Randy A. Noranbrock/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2015
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Efiled_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Efiled_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Efiled_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Efiled_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Efiled_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Efiled_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Efiled_Assignment#page7.tif	

DOCKET NO. MTI-52 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Michael Kilgard, Lawrence James Cauller, Nazer Engineer, Christa McIntyre and Will Rosellini, of 205 Crooked Creek, Richardson, TX 75080; 2528 Glen Forest Lane, Plano, TX 75203; 6201 Chapel Hill Bld. #2013, Plano, TX 75093; 911 Firestone Lane, Richardson, TX 75080; and 12147 Leuders Lane, Dallas, TX 75230, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Systems, Methods and Devices for Paired Plasticity," for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said applications as identified below:

US utility application Serial No. 12/485,857 filed 6/16/2009;

Whereas, MicroTransponder, Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 12147 Leuders Lane, Dallas, Texas 75230 and The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, a university, having its principal place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), is desirous of acquiring my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my/our interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEES as assignees of my/our entire right, title and interest.

I/we also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I/we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I/we hereby warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEES, or to their successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEES, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue,

MTI-50 1

reexamination, and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEES and to aid said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention and any improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand and seal on the date below indicated.

(Signature)_	2014 4 2014	Date:	
	Michael Kilgard	_	
(Signature)_	Lawrence James Cauller	Date:	
(Signature)_	Nazer Engineer	Date:	
(Signature)_	Christa McIntyre	Date:	
(Signature)_	Will Rosellini	Date:	

MTI-50 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand and seal on the date below indicated. (Signature) Michael Kilgard (Signature) Date Lawrence James Cauller (Signature) Date: Navzer Engineer (Signature) Date Christa McIntyre (Signature) Date: Will Rosellini

MTI-52 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand and seal on the date below indicated.

(Signature)_		Date:
	Michael Kilgard	
(Signature)_	Lawrence Lames Cauller	Date: 34 TLLY 05
(Ci com o trans)		
(Signature)_	Nazer Engineer	Date:
(0)		
(Signature)_	Christa McIntyre	Date:
(Signature)		Date:
	Will Rosellini	

2

MTI-52

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand and seal on the date below indicated.

(Signature)		Date:
	Michael Kilgard	
(Signature)_		Date:
	Lawrence James Cauller	
(Signature)_	Wayin	Date: 7/24/69
	Navzer Engineer	
(Signature)		Date:
	Christa McIntyre	
(Signature)		Date:
and the property of the second se	Will Rosellini	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand and seal on the date below indicated.

(Signature)	Date:
Michael Kilgard	
(Signature) Lawrence James Cauller	Date:
(Signature)Nazer Engineer	Date:
(Signature) <u>Christa M Intgo</u> Christa McIntyre	Date: July 24, 2009
(Signature)Will Rosellini	Date:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand and seal on the date below indicated.

(Signature)		Date:
ľ	Michael Kilgard	
(Signature)		Date:
	Lawrence James Cauller	
(Signature)		Date:
	Nazer Engineer	-
(Signature)		Date:
	Christa McIntyre	
(Signature)		Date: 7/30/39
	WIII KOSCIIMI	** /

2

MTI-52

RECORDED: 02/19/2015